
Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

01:55.19 ‐  TO‐5731 SERRANO BORREGO, ELOY 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

01:59.97 ‐  TO‐90 MUÑOZ SERRANO, RODRIGO 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

02:39.39 ‐  ET CM‐60025LÓPEZ MARTIN, HUGO 07 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

TO‐818 AGUADO PICHON, VICTOR 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐781 ALVARADO AMOR, EMMANUEL 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025CHICO FERNÁNDEZ, ÁLVARO 08 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025ESQUINAS CASTILLA, ANTONIO 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐168 GARCIA MARTINEZ, HECTOR 08 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025MARTÍN CULSAN, FERNANDO 08 CDA VALMOJADO

ET CM‐60025NDONG CHAM, FRANCISCO 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025RODRÍGUEZ DE JESÚS, ALEJANDRO 07 CDA VALMOJADO

TO‐112 SÁNCHEZ FERNÁNDEZ, ARIEL 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ MORENO, HÉCTOR 08 CDA VALMOJADO

TO‐142 SOBRINO SANZ, ALFONSO 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐782 SOTO SEGURA, VÍCTOR 08 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

02:53.58 ‐  TO‐778 VARGAS ALONSO, DARÍO 09 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

03:03.47 ‐  TO‐198 GONZÁLEZ BAUTISTA, SANDRO 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:04.63 ‐  ET CM‐60025MARTÍN MERINO, RUBÉN 09 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

03:05.65 ‐  TO‐774 ARRANZ FERNÁNDEZ, ÁLVARO 09 TRAININGREY 

03:05.88 ‐  TO‐811 DEL MORAL RUBIO, AITOR 10 TRAININGREY 

03:06.25 ‐  ET CM‐60024ALGUACIL CAPUCHINO, FABIO 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:07.55 ‐  TO‐369 HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ, GONZALO 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:11.79 ‐  TO‐423 PIÑA DÍAZ‐GUERRA, BRUNO 09 TRAININGREY 

03:12.80 ‐  CU‐207 ÁLVAREZ DÍAZ‐MAYORDOMO, JAIME 09 Yepes CF

03:23.40 ‐  ET CM‐60025GOVANTES CALVO, DANIEL 09 TRAININGREY 

03:26.36 ‐  ET CM‐60025ZAITOUNI , MOHAMED AMINE 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

03:26.41 ‐  ET CM‐60025SANCHEZ BALLESTEROS, ALVARO 10 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

03:27.39 ‐  TO‐174 OLMEDO CEPEDA, PABLO 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:28.57 ‐  TO‐691 RODRÍGUEZ ESCOBAR, VICTOR 10 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025CARDOSO BOTICA, MATEO 10 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025DÍAZ SIERRA, HUGO 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA, MIGUEL 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025FIKRI , HATIM 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025GRAS SERRANO, FRANCISCO 09 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025 JIMÉNEZ LÓPEZ, JORGE 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026KARRI TARIBAK, MOHAMED 10 EDM TORRIJOS

ET CM‐60025MOLINA REOYOS, PABLO 09 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024RODRIGUEA MENENDEZ, GABRIEL 10 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

3º JORNADA PROVINCIAL ESCOLAR AIRE LIBRE SUB 14/16/18 – TOLEDO (J.MAÑANA)

TOLEDO, 16 DE MARZO DE 2.024

1.000m MASC. AL CM

800m MASC. AL LM



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

03:04.73 ‐  TO‐719 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍN, JULIO 12 TRAININGREY 

03:14.88 ‐  TO‐710 HERNÁNDEZ MORENO, IZAN 12 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

03:20.64 ‐  ET CM‐60023RODRÍGUEZ‐MANZANEQUE OLIVARES, ÁLVAR11 ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

03:31.12 ‐  CR‐452 SERRANO VINUESA, VÍCTOR 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

03:32.29 ‐  ET CM‐60023CASTAÑEDA MANZANEQUE, CARLOS 11 ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

03:35.80 ‐  ET CM‐60025SEVILLEJA SÁNCHEZ, LUIS 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:38.42 ‐  ET CM‐60025PINAZO GUTIÉRREZ, PABLO 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

03:40.19 ‐  ET CM‐60025OCAÑA CUBERO, MIGUEL ANGEL 11 TRAININGREY 

03:40.55 ‐  TO‐208 BRAVO DIAZ, RODRIGO 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

03:42.81 ‐  ET CM‐60025EDDAOURI , AHMED 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

03:46.29 ‐  ET CM‐60022CAMACHO MARTÍN, ÁLVARO 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

03:53.14 ‐  ET CM‐60025ARIAS BACHANI, SAMIR 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

04:13.84 ‐  ET CM‐60026NOVAIS EMILOV, SEVTIN GABRIEL 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025ARGANDA MERCADILLO, LUCAS 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025CASTELLANOS ESPAÑA, JAIME 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025COLLADO FERNÁNDEZ, MARCOS 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025DEL RÍO BULLIDO, HUGO 11 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60025DONAIRE GÓMEZ, ÁLVARO 11 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60025ESCALERA MORENO, MATEO 12 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DÍAZ, VÍCTOR 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025GARCÍA MORENO, ALBERTO 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025GÓMEZ PÉREZ, GONZALO 12 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐60025GUZMÁN MUÑOZ, DIEGO 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024 JIMÉNEZ SANTANA, IKER 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025LÓPEZ ABUJETAS, SAMUEL HAILE 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60024LORENZO DOMÍNGUEZ, DIEGO 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025MORA MOLERO, DAVID 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025MORENO MIJÁN, MATEO 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60024MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, MARCOS 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025NDONG CHAM, ESTEFAN MOISÉS 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60024NOTARIO LOSA, MARCOS 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025NÚÑEZ PLASENCIA, MATEO 12 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐60025ROCAMORA CANTARERO, NACHO 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025SÁEZ MORENO‐CHOCANO, LUIS 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60022SANCHO YAGÜE, MARCOS 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025SIFANE MUNKHBAATAR, SULAYMAN 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025SOMACARRERA CABELLO, ANDRÉS 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60026SOMOLINOS MORENO, DARÍO 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60024TOURIÑO ORTIZ DE ELGUEA, DANIEL 11 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

18:28.81 ‐  TO‐815 LUJÁN TORRES, DIEGO 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐781 ALVARADO AMOR, EMMANUEL 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026CORREGIDOR LOZANO, DANIEL 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025MORENO DÍAZ, AITOR 08 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

TO‐809 SALHI AGUANICH, ABDELBASSET 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

1.000m MASC. AL IM

5.000m MASC. AL LM



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

16.29 ‐ PC ET CM‐60022CAMACHO MARTÍN, ÁLVARO 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

17.66 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025SIFANE MUNKHBAATAR, SULAYMAN 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025ARIAS BACHANI, SAMIR 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025DELGADO ROMERO, LEONARD 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025EL MASSOUDI AZAOUAGUI, RAYAN 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025LHOTELLIER BEZERRA, MIGUEL 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

CR‐454 MARTIN ALBO MARTIN ALBO, RUBEN 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60026NOVAIS EMILOV, SEVTIN GABRIEL 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60022SANCHO YAGÜE, MARCOS 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025SEVILLEJA SÁNCHEZ, LUIS 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026SOMOLINOS MORENO, COSME 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025WESZER , SERGIO DANIEL 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

23.58 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025CHICHARRO RODRIGO, HERNÁN 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60024BRACKEN BUENO, LIAM 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐833 BRAUNA DE  SOUZA, VITOR RENAN 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐819 CARRILLO LOPEZ, UNAI 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025GARCÍA GARCÍA, MARIO 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐661 SANCHEZ GUERRERO, RAUL 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

TO‐158 DÍAZ CERRO, MANUEL 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐825 PUCHE SOTO, JESÚS 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

3.62 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 13 TRAININGREY 

3.28 ‐ PC TO‐221 PEREA CORRAL, GUILLERMO 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

3.23 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025LAO MONTORO, HERNÁN 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

2.94 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025 JIMÉNEZ MARTIN, CIRO 14 AYTO. ESCALONA

2.81 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025CRESPO ROMERAL, JESÚS 13 PDM MADRIDEJOS

2.77 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024MARTÍNEZ BAREZ, AITOR 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

2.38 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025FALCÓN GARCÍA, HUGO 14 TRAININGREY 

2.30 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025BENSARGHIN LAMRI, HARON 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60024CASTAÑO RAFAEL DE LA CRUZ, AITOR 14 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60022FERNÁNDEZ SEVILLA ROMERO DE ÁVILA, JUAN13 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60024GALISTEO ARBIOL, ALEX 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA BERMÚDEZ, IZAN 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026GARCÍA FUENTES, CARLOS 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ VEGA, ÁLVARO 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026GÓMEZ‐CARREÑO MORENO‐VILLAMINAYA, C 13 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025LÓPEZ ABUJETAS, ELÍAS 13 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ, MARTÍN 14 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025MARTÍN VIETTI, ITZAE JUAN 14 AYTO. ESCALONA

ET CM‐60025PLEITE PÉREZ, HUGO 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025REAL CASTILLO, DARÍO ANTONIO 13 PDM MADRIDEJOS

110m vallas (0,914) MASC. AL LM

Longitud MASC. AL AM

80m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL IM

100m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL CM



ET CM‐60026ROL VELASCO, ADÁN 14 EDM TORRIJOS

ET CM‐60024YEBRA FERMÍN, MATEO 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024BRACKEN BUENO, PETER JUAN 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025CASTANYS HIDALGO, DANIEL 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025DEL CERRO PASTOR, MATEO 16 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA BERMÚDEZ, JOSÉ 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026GARCÍA DURANGO, MARCOS 16 AYTO. VILLACAÑAS

ET CM‐60026GARCÍA‐CUERVA CALDERÓN, MARTÍN 15 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ VEGA, JUAN 15 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026GÓMEZ ZARZA, SAMUEL 15 AYTO. VILLACAÑAS

ET CM‐60024LÁZARO‐CARRASCO PUERTO, DANIEL 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025LÓPEZ PEDRAZA, DANIEL 15 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60026LUNCA , VLAD ADRIÁN 16 EDM TORRIJOS

ET CM‐60025MAGDALENO BERMÚDEZ, ÁNGEL 15 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025MANZANARES SERRANO, JUAN CARLOS 15 C.P.EVANGELISTA‐CP EVANGELISTA

ET CM‐60025MANZANARES SERRANO, ULISES 15 C.P.EVANGELISTA‐CP EVANGELISTA

ET CM‐60025MORENO RISCO, IVÁN 16 AYTO. VILLACAÑAS

ET CM‐60026PARRA GARCÍA, ENZO 16 EDM TORRIJOS

ET CM‐60025PEÑA RODRÍGUEZ, JAVIER 16 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024RABADÁN FERNÁNDEZ, JAVIER 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026RANZ FERNÁNDEZ, ADRIAN 15 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ MORENO, ÁLVARO 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025TOUGUANI , MOHAMED 16 C.P.EVANGELISTA‐CP EVANGELISTA

ET CM‐60025VALIENTE DIEZMA, VICTOR 16 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

11.28 ‐ PC TO‐765 FERNÁNDEZ‐CABALLERO CASANOVA, ARTURO09 PDM MADRIDEJOS

09.97 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025CHICHARRO RODRIGO, HERNÁN 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐833 BRAUNA DE  SOUZA, VITOR RENAN 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025RODRÍGUEZ CAÑADILLA, ANDRÉS 10 PDM MADRIDEJOS

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

13.31 ‐ PC TO‐627 ESQUINAS MONTORO, ANTONIO 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

11.92 ‐ PC TO‐189 GÓMEZ PIZARRO, CARLOS 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

11.70 ‐ PC TO‐408 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, ALVARO 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

10.65 ‐ PC TO‐825 PUCHE SOTO, JESÚS 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

10.13 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025GARCÍA‐CANO LÓPEZ, RODRIGO 07 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025LÓPEZ MARTIN, HUGO 07 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

15.48 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024ÁLVAREZ GIL, MIGUEL 11 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

14.24 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025FARAJI , YOUSSEF 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

13.35 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025EDDAOURI , AHMED 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025DELGADO ROMERO, LEONARD 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60022DÍAZ DE LOS BERNARDOS MARTÍN ALBO, ALO 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

Disco (800g) MASC. IM

Longitud MASC. AL BM

Triple Salto MASC. AL CM

Triple Salto MASC. AL LM



ET CM‐60025EL MASSOUDI AZAOUAGUI, RAYAN 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025LHOTELLIER BEZERRA, MIGUEL 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025LÓPEZ ABUJETAS, SAMUEL HAILE 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025MARTÍNEZ MANOBANDA, NAYEL ALEXÁNDER 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025NDONG CHAM, ESTEFAN MOISÉS 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025PACHECO REYES, CARLOS ELIEZER 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025PORTELA ALMENA, JAVIER 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026RAMÍREZ VELÁZQUEZ, PABLO 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026SALCEDO DELGADO, DANIEL 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60026SOMOLINOS MORENO, DARÍO 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

27.61 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025GHAILAN , MOHSIN 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

17.53 ‐ PC TO‐765 FERNÁNDEZ‐CABALLERO CASANOVA, ARTURO09 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025ÁLVAREZ FIGUEROA, NICOLÁS 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025DÍAZ SIERRA, HUGO 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025RAMOS MONGE, JUAN 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025RODRÍGUEZ CAÑADILLA, ANDRÉS 10 PDM MADRIDEJOS

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

28.58 ‐ PC TO‐408 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, ALVARO 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

17.83 ‐ PC TO‐336 MONROY ESQUINAS, JESÚS 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025GARCÍA‐CANO LÓPEZ, RODRIGO 07 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025MARTÍN PACIOS, DIEGO 08 AYTO. ESCALONA

ET CM‐60025MORENO LEÓN, PABLO 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025NDONG CHAM, FRANCISCO 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025PINTO GUEVARA, CARLOS LUIS 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐837 RAMÍREZ GARCÍA DEL PINO, DANIEL 08 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60025ARIAS BACHANI, SAMIR 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025ARRANZ FERNÁNDEZ, ARTURO 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025COLLADO FERNÁNDEZ, MARCOS 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025DELGADO ROMERO, LEONARD 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60022DÍAZ DE LOS BERNARDOS MARTÍN ALBO, ALO 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025EDDAOURI , AHMED 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025EL MASSOUDI AZAOUAGUI, RAYAN 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐760 ESPINOSA PRIETO, GONZALO 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025FARAJI , YOUSSEF 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DÍAZ, VÍCTOR 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60022 JIMÉNEZ MANZANARES, ROBERTO 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025LHOTELLIER BEZERRA, MIGUEL 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

CR‐454 MARTIN ALBO MARTIN ALBO, RUBEN 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025MARTÍNEZ MANOBANDA, NAYEL ALEXÁNDER 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025MORA MOLERO, DAVID 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025MORENO MIJÁN, MATEO 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025NDONG CHAM, ESTEFAN MOISÉS 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026NOVAIS EMILOV, SEVTIN GABRIEL 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Disco (1kg) MASC. CM

Disco (1,5kg) MASC. LM

5x80m MASC. AL IM



ET CM‐60025OCAÑA CUBERO, MIGUEL ANGEL 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025PACHECO REYES, CARLOS ELIEZER 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025PEÑARANDA GIL, HÉCTOR 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025ROCAMORA CANTARERO, NACHO 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐719 RODRÍGUEZ MARTÍN, JULIO 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60026RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ‐PÉREZ, GUZMÁN 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026SALCEDO DELGADO, DANIEL 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

CR‐452 SERRANO VINUESA, VÍCTOR 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025SEVILLEJA SÁNCHEZ, LUIS 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025SIFANE MUNKHBAATAR, SULAYMAN 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026SOMOLINOS MORENO, COSME 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025WESZER , SERGIO DANIEL 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ALGUACIL CAPUCHINO, FABIO 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025ÁLVAREZ FIGUEROA, NICOLÁS 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐774 ARRANZ FERNÁNDEZ, ÁLVARO 09 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024BRACKEN BUENO, LIAM 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐833 BRAUNA DE  SOUZA, VITOR RENAN 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐819 CARRILLO LOPEZ, UNAI 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026CASTRO SÁNCHEZ, MARCO GAEL 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025CHICHARRO RODRIGO, HERNÁN 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026DIARRA , TIEBLE ISSA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025DÍAZ SIERRA, HUGO 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA, MIGUEL 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025FIKRI , HATIM 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐814 GARCÍA BALLESTEROS, AITOR 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025GARCÍA GARCÍA, MARIO 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025GHAILAN , MOHSIN 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025GOVANTES CALVO, DANIEL 09 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025GRAS SERRANO, FRANCISCO 09 TRAININGREY 

CR‐431 HERRENDO HURTADO, ADAM 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom

CR‐432 HERRENDO HURTADO, OMAR 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom

ET CM‐60025 JIMÉNEZ LÓPEZ, JORGE 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

CR‐457 LÓPEZ RÍSQUEZ, JOSÉ 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom

TO‐423 PIÑA DÍAZ‐GUERRA, BRUNO 09 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025RAMOS MONGE, JUAN 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

CR‐434 SANCHEZ GARCIA, MARCOS 09 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom

TO‐661 SANCHEZ GUERRERO, RAUL 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026SANTAMARTA SÁNCHEZ, EMMANUEL 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025ZAITOUNI , MOHAMED AMINE 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024AGUADO PICHON, MARCO 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐818 AGUADO PICHON, VICTOR 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐715 CARMENA ROJAS, ANDRÉS 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60024CHAVES SÁNCHEZ, ÁLVARO 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026CORREGIDOR LOZANO, DANIEL 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025CRISAN , AVRAM NATANAEL 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

4x100m MASC. AL LM

4x100m MASC. AL CM



ET CM‐60025CRISAN , ISAC BENIAMIN 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐158 DÍAZ CERRO, MANUEL 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐827 DÍEZ GARCÍA‐OLIVA, MARIO 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025ESQUINAS CASTILLA, ANTONIO 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐189 GÓMEZ PIZARRO, CARLOS 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐408 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, ALVARO 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐815 LUJÁN TORRES, DIEGO 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐336 MONROY ESQUINAS, JESÚS 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025MORENO LEÓN, PABLO 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐739 MOTA MANZANEDO, ETHAN 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐90 MUÑOZ SERRANO, RODRIGO 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025NDONG CHAM, FRANCISCO 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025PINTO GUEVARA, CARLOS LUIS 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐825 PUCHE SOTO, JESÚS 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026RODRÍGUEZ SÁNCHEZ‐PÉREZ, JAVIER BELTRÁN07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ ARBIOL, ASIER 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐112 SÁNCHEZ FERNÁNDEZ, ARIEL 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐5731 SERRANO BORREGO, ELOY 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐142 SOBRINO SANZ, ALFONSO 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

02:27.43 ‐  TO‐5735 SANCHEZ MANZANARES, NOELIA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

02:31.65 ‐  TO‐645 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 07 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

02:33.79 ‐  TO‐660 VICTOR GIL, NATALIA 07 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

02:34.16 ‐  TO‐101 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, ROCIO 07 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

02:36.93 ‐  TO‐84 CARRASQUILLA DÍAZ, JARA MARÍA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

02:37.03 ‐  TO‐453 TRUJILLO RAMÍREZ, CRISTINA 07 TRAININGREY 

02:42.82 ‐  TO‐103 MORENO SORIANO, IARA 07 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

02:43.98 ‐  TO‐81 GONZALEZ MARTIN, LUCIA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

02:44.16 ‐  TO‐218 DÍAZ RODRÍGUEZ, ADRIANA 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

02:50.09 ‐  ET CM‐60025GARCIA FERNANDEZ, ANGELA 07 CDA VALMOJADO

03:23.20 ‐  TO‐614 GARCÍA PÉREZ, MARINA 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025AGUADO PÉREZ, PAULA 07 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025CHARAFI GOMEZ, SALMA 08 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025FERNÁNDEZ FRAILE, LAURA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025GARCIA HIDALGA, ROSA MARIA 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025GARCÍA NAVA, ESTELA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐83 JEREZ ALONSO, MARIA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐133 MAGAÑA GARCÍA, INÉS 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025MORALES TOFIÑOS, MARINA 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐148 PORTALES GUTIERREZ, INES 08 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025RICO ROMERO, CLAUDIA 08 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025RODRÍGUEZ GÓMEZ, LUCÍA 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐598 SÁEZ RUANES, DIANA 07 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60024TARIFI SHEIKHA, AYLA 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

03:08.24 ‐  TO‐109 MARTIN BAUTISTA, AITANA 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:09.18 ‐  TO‐220 PEREA CORRAL, REBECA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

800m FEM. AL  LF

1.000m FEM. AL  CF



03:09.24 ‐  TO‐119 NICOLAU PEREZ, LAURA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:09.78 ‐  TO‐420 RODRIGUEZ VELASCO, LUCIA 09 TRAININGREY 

03:11.08 ‐  TO‐572 GARCÍA GARCÍA, EMMA 09 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

03:11.97 ‐  TO‐122 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ, ADELAIDA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:12.75 ‐  TO‐646 AIDANE FASSIH, HAJAR 10 At.San Pablo‐Toledo

03:14.88 ‐  TO‐737 MUGICA CULEBRAS, AINARA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:18.53 ‐  TO‐6110 MARTIN BAUTISTA, BERTA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:19.46 ‐  TO‐696 SAMPER PEREZ, LAURA 10 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

03:20.54 ‐  TO‐100 MERA GARCIA‐CARO, ALEXIA 09 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

03:23.48 ‐  TO‐185 ESCUDERO MACIAS, MARINA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:27.61 ‐  TO‐729 DORADO ROLDÁN, AITANA 10 TRAININGREY 

03:29.00 ‐  TO‐678 MARTÍN VÁZQUEZ, ROCÍO 10 TRAININGREY 

03:34.94 ‐  TO‐685 GONZÁLEZ RUBIO, CRISTINA 10 TRAININGREY 

03:35.73 ‐  TO‐705 ROJO PALENCIA, CLAUDIA 10 TRAININGREY 

03:36.13 ‐  TO‐125 DEL RIO PEREZAGUA, LUCIA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:40.10 ‐  TO‐542 CARNICERO CAÑADILLA, ALBA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

03:48.05 ‐  ET CM‐60025VALTIERRA ALVAREZ, LUNA 10 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

03:51.90 ‐  TO‐713 LAZARO GONZALEZ, ALBA 10 TRAININGREY 

03:52.62 ‐  ET CM‐60024ROZALEN NOGUES, LAIA 09 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

03:56.92 ‐  ET CM‐60024MOLERO MONTES, BLANCA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

04:00.21 ‐  TO‐651 ROMO MARTIN, ANGELA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

04:12.78 ‐  ET CM‐60025DEL POZO SORIANO, JULIA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

04:18.33 ‐  ET CM‐60025GOMILA PULIDO, CARLOTA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025ARELLANO DEL ALAMO, DANIELA 09 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

TO‐836 BERNARDO PALOMO, JIMENA 10 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025CALERO SERRANO, CELIA 10 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025DURÁN MESA, LAURA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025FERNÁNDEZ TORRES, INÉS 09 AYTO. VILLACAÑAS

ET CM‐60025LAO MONTORO, MINERVA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026MUÑOZ ALCOLEA, MARTA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025PINEL SÁNCHEZ, LEIRE 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60026SOLER GIL, OLIVIA 10 AYTO. FUENSALIDA

ET CM‐60025VEISETH MÉNDEZ, NORA 09 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60026VIZCAÍNO HERNANZ, OLALLA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

03:03.52 ‐  TO‐238 GONZALEZ MERINO, ARIADNA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:05.55 ‐  TO‐223 MARTIN RUIZ, ELLA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:10.85 ‐  TO‐76 JIMENEZ VARGAS, ADRIANA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:22.26 ‐  TO‐695 RANZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA 11 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

03:30.17 ‐  TO‐822 FERNANDEZ VILLAR, MARIA 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

03:31.21 ‐  TO‐91 MUÑOZ‐ SERRANO, LUCÍA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

03:37.19 ‐  TO‐840 MUGICA CULEBRAS, YAIZHA 12 Yepes CF

03:38.80 ‐  CR‐413 MORENO CAMPILLO, MARTA 11 EMA LA SOLANA

03:40.44 ‐  TO‐847 LAFUENTE GARRIDO, VALERIA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

03:47.55 ‐  ET CM‐60025SAN JUAN ROMERO, EMMA 12 TRAININGREY 

03:56.20 ‐  ET CM‐60022MENDOUB , MARUA 12 EMA LA SOLANA

04:01.30 ‐  ET CM‐60025GARCÍA GÓMEZ, JULIA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

04:06.62 ‐  ET CM‐60025CORRALES REDONDO, CARLA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

04:07.99 ‐  ET CM‐60026SÁNCHEZ JUÁREZ, NOA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

1.000m FEM. AL  IF



04:10.63 ‐  ET CM‐60025EDDAOURI , CHAIMAE 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

04:14.77 ‐  ET CM‐60024CUICAS MORENO, ANTONELLA VICTORIA 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

04:20.01 ‐  ET CM‐60026GUTIÉRREZ VALERO, CAYETANA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

04:30.59 ‐  ET CM‐60022GARCÍA MADERO, NATALIA 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025ARELLANO DEL ALAMO, ADRIANA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025BERCIANO BORREGO, ALICIA 11 CDA VALMOJADO

ET CM‐60025CASTILLO TOLOSA, MARÍA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025CERRILLO SERRANO, EVA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025CONTENTO MORENO, CARLA 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60024DE LA CRUZ OCHOA, ADRIANA 11 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025DELGADO MARTÍN, JIMENA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025EL BISSIS , MERIEM 12 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐60025FIMIA PÉREZ, EMMA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025GAMONAL RODRÍGUEZ, MARÍA 11 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DÍAZ, LUZ 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025GÓMEZ GARCÍA, LUCÍA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ VILLAMOR, CLAUDIA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025GÓMEZ ZARZA, LUCÍA 11 AYTO. VILLACAÑAS

ET CM‐60025GONZÁLEZ BAIRÁMOVA, NOELIA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025HERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ, LAURA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025MÁRQUEZ SÁNCHEZ, NORA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025MARSOU NEGRAJ, FIDAA 11 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐60025MARTÍN DOMÍNGUEZ, JUNCAL 12 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐60026MARTÍNEZ SÁNCHEZ, PAULA 11 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025MUÑOZ SÁNCHEZ, CARLA 12 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60025ONCINA CÓRDOBA, MELISA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025ORTIZ GALLARDO, MARTINA 12 COLEGIO MAYOL

TO‐373 PASCUAL GIJON, ALBA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025PLEITE PÉREZ, CARLA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025PORTALES GUTIÉRREZ, PAULA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025PRADO GARCÍA, LLEDO 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025RICO ROMERO, MARTINA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025RODRÍGUEZ GÁLVEZ, ÁFRICA 12 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60024RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ, ALMA 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025ROJO PALENCIA, ALEJANDRA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024ROZALEN NOGUES, JULIA 11 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ‐TEMBLEQUE GALLEGO, AINHOA 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60024SIERRA VELLISCA, ARIADNE 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025TORRALBA HERRANZ, IRIA 11 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

ET CM‐60025TOUGUANI , YASMINE 12 C.P.EVANGELISTA‐CP EVANGELISTA

ET CM‐60025VEGA RUIZ, CECILIA 11 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025VELASCO ZARAGOZA, VIOLETA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025YAAGOUB , YASMÍN 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025ZAMORANO YUSTE, VALERIA 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

19:22.89 ‐  TO‐286 CATALÁN SÁNCHEZ, AITANA 07 At.San Pablo‐Toledo

21:16.51 ‐  TO‐282 MAYOR COFRADE, INES 07 CDE ATLETISMO NOVES

21:28.76 ‐  TO‐424 DE DIEGO BOLADO, PAULA 07 TRAININGREY 

TO‐84 CARRASQUILLA DÍAZ, JARA MARÍA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

5.000m FEM. AL LF



TO‐677 MARTÍNEZ ARANDA, TERESA 08 TRAININGREY 

CR‐282 SANTOS‐OREJON RAMIREZ, MERCEDES 08 EMA LA SOLANA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

15.34 ‐ PC ET CM‐60026DÍAZ SÁNCHEZ, MARÍA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

16.24 ‐ PC ET CM‐60022PACHECO MOYA, UMA 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

17.27 ‐ PC ET CM‐60022FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, ISABEL 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

17.33 ‐ PC ET CM‐60022MARÍN SOSA, JIMENA DEL PILAR 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

17.47 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DÍAZ, LUZ 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

17.72 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025PÉREZ HUERTAS, LUCÍA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

21.32 ‐ PC ET CM‐60026MUÑOZ VICO, CECILIA 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60020ALCAIDE MARTÍNEZ, CELIA 12 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

ET CM‐60026BLANCO ORTEGA, SARA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60026CASTILLO ZINGBE, TIKA AMANDA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025Flores Yuste, Telma 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60026GALICIA MARTIN, VICTORIA MARIA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026GUTIÉRREZ VALERO, CAYETANA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60022HIDALGO MATEO, CARMEN 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60022LÓPEZ NÚÑEZ, AMELIA 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

TO‐91 MUÑOZ‐ SERRANO, LUCÍA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026PACHECO GARCÍA ABADILLO, MARTA 11 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60025PANTOJA ÚBEDA, ELORA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ RIVERA, JARA 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

CR‐455 PINTO GARCIA DE LA REINA, ALBA 11 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60025PRADO GARCÍA, LLEDO 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026RADEANU , LORENA IOANA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025RODRÍGUEZ GÁLVEZ, ÁFRICA 12 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025SAN JUAN ROMERO, EMMA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60026SÁNCHEZ JUÁREZ, NOA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

19.91 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025SANCHEZ‐CHIQUITO RABASCO, CARLA 09 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

21.29 ‐ PC TO‐712 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, IRENE 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐529 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

CR‐451 GARCÍA SANTOS OREJÓN, NURIA 10 EMA LA SOLANA

CR‐330 GOMEZ‐PIMPOLLO CAÑADAS, AINOHA 10 EMA LA SOLANA

TO‐123 HERNANDEZ HIDALGO, ELENA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60022 INTILLAQUE LÓPEZ, ALICIA 09 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60026MARTÍN GÓMEZ, IRENE 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

TO‐835 MARTÍNEZ MORA, NATALIA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60024MUÑOZ MARTÍNEZ, JIMENA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐357 ONTALBA ASCANEO, JACQUELINE 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐490 PAZ NOGUERO, CLAUDIA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

CR‐349 REINOSO MARTINEZ, NAYARA 10 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60024RUIZ CAÑAS, NATALIA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026SOLER GIL, OLIVIA 10 AYTO. FUENSALIDA

TO‐403 VELASCO MARTIN, ELENA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

80m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL IF

100m vallas (0,762) Sub18/Sub16 FEM. AL CF



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

17.47 ‐ PC TO‐324 GARCÍA GARCÍA, ELISA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

18.42 ‐ PC CR‐141 DONADO LEÓN, CARLA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom

19.59 ‐ PC TO‐823 GARCÍA ALCAIDE, NATALIA 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

23.43 ‐ PC ET CM‐60020ÁLVAREZ DÍAZ‐MAYORDOMO, ANDREA 07 E.M. ATLETISMO YEPES

ET CM‐60026DEL OLMO RUIZ PEINADO, BLANCA 08 EMA LA SOLANA

CR‐420 LÓPEZ IÑESTA MARTÍN CONSUEGRA, ÁNGELA 08 AYTO. DAIMIEL

ET CM‐60023SERRANO CÁMARA, LUCÍA 08 ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

3.74 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ MORO, MARTINA 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

3.53 ‐ PC CR‐500 MASA JIMÉNEZ, MARTINA 14 ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

3.44 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025MARUGÁN RESINO, ELENA 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

3.42 ‐ PC TO‐834 MAGDALENO BERMÚDEZ, VEGA 13 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

3.37 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024STEPHEN GARCÍA, ELENA 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

3.28 ‐ PC ET CM‐60022MARÍN JAIME, MARÍA 13 EMA LA SOLANA

3.22 ‐ PC ET CM‐60022MARÍN JAIME, NURIA 13 EMA LA SOLANA

3.14 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025DEL NIDO PÉREZ, INÉS 13 TRAININGREY 

3.10 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025MARTÍN BAUTISTA, MARINA 13 U.D.A. TALAVERA

3.08 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ, ALICIA 14 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

3.04 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024DE LA CRUZ OCHOA, CARLA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

3.03 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024USCANGA ZAMBRANO, INÉS 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

2.92 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025ADEVA MARTORELL, PRISCILA 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

2.92 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025BENITO UGARTE, MAIALEN 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

2.89 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025CASTRO IGLESIAS, SOFÍA 14 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

2.83 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025DURUJI BALOGUN, FLORA CHIOMA 14 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

2.53 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ VILLAMOR, CARLA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

2.45 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025GOMILA PULIDO, CLARA 14 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

2.44 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024LÁZARO‐CARRASCO PUERTO, SARA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

2.40 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025DELGADO ROMERO, ELISABETH 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

2.36 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024BRACKEN BUENO, EILEEN 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

2.13 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025POSADA DELGADO, CARLA 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

1.97 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024MORALEDA RODRÍGUEZ, NATALIA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025ÁLVAREZ TUBIO, CANDELA 14 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60024CAMPILLO GARCÍA, IRENE 14 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025DELGADO MARTÍN, ADRIANA 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025FUENTES CORONA, VALERIA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025GARCÍA LERIA, IRIS 13 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025GÓMEZ CARVAJAL, PAULA UXIA 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025GONZÁLEZ RUBIO, ALICIA 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025GRAS SERRANO, SARA 13 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024HERMIDA CONDE, ELSA 13 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025NICOLAU PÉREZ, LARA 14 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025ORTEGA PASTRANA, JIMENA 14 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60025ORTEGA PASTRANA, VALERIA 13 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60025PÁRAMO GALÁN, LUCÍA 14 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025PÉREZ ZAPATA, SARA 13 AYTO. ESCALONA

ET CM‐60025PONCET AVILÉS, CHLOE 14 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ, GABRIELA 13 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

100m vallas (0,762) Sub18/Sub16 FEM. AL LF

Longitud FEM. AL AF



ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ BEJARANO, CARMEN 13 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60026SÁNCHEZ MARTÍN, VEGA 14 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025SESMERO MAYORDOMO, INÉS 13 AYTO. VILLACAÑAS

ET CM‐60025TÉLLEZ PRIVADO, MARÍA 14 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60024TOURIÑO ORTIZ DE ELGUEA, CLARA 14 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

2.35 ‐ PC ET CM‐60023MASA JIMÉNEZ, CARMEN 16 ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

ET CM‐60025BRAVO CASTRO, CELIA 15 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60024CAMPILLO GARCÍA, SARA 16 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025DONAIRE GÓMEZ, ELENA 15 COLEGIO MAYOL

ET CM‐60024ENCINAS ROMANO, VICTORIA 15 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025FERNÁNDEZ RUBIO, NOA 16 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025FIGUEROA HIDALGO, PAULA 15 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025HERNÁNDEZ GÓMEZ, SOFÍA 15 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025MARTÍN BALLESTEROS, NOA 15 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN CORREGIDOR, LOLA 15 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025PEÑA ALONSO, CARLA 15 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ MARTÍN, LUCÍA 15 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025SESMERO MAYORDOMO, MARÍA 16 AYTO. VILLACAÑAS

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

10.08 ‐ PC ET CM‐60026LÓPEZ LÓPEZ, ÁNGELA 09 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025ARELLANO DEL ALAMO, DANIELA 09 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025BAZI , SAFAA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025DEL POZO SORIANO, JULIA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025GÓMEZ GALÁN, INÉS 10 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025GOMILA PULIDO, CARLOTA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

TO‐123 HERNANDEZ HIDALGO, ELENA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐835 MARTÍNEZ MORA, NATALIA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60024MUÑOZ MARTÍNEZ, JIMENA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60022SÁNCHEZ‐MIGALLÓN LÓPEZ, CELIA 09 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60025SCHIRMANN ABRANTES, SARAH 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025SUÁREZ SEVILLA, LUNA 10 PDM MADRIDEJOS

CR‐347 VELACORACHO GOMEZ, CELIA 09 EMA LA SOLANA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

11.12 ‐ PC TO‐74 PALOMO GASCO, ZAIRA 08 CLUB ATLETISMO ALBACETE

10.36 ‐ PC TO‐324 GARCÍA GARCÍA, ELISA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

09.58 ‐ PC TO‐80 GONZALEZ MARTIN, LYDIA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

09.25 ‐ PC TO‐641 MARTIN DE LA HERRERA, CLARA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

08.74 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ CHICOTE, AITANA 08 AYTO. ESCALONA

ET CM‐60025AGUADO PÉREZ, PAULA 07 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025AZARIAH TOUIL, YASMÍN 08 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025DEL PRADO MARTÍN, LUCÍA 07 AYTO. ESCALONA

ET CM‐60025FERNÁNDEZ FRAILE, LAURA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

CR‐420 LÓPEZ IÑESTA MARTÍN CONSUEGRA, ÁNGELA 08 AYTO. DAIMIEL

TO‐595 SANCHEZ CASTRILLO, ANGELA 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026ZAMORANO CORTÉS, ALBA 07 AYTO. ESCALONA

Triple Salto FEM. AL CF

Triple Salto FEM. AL LF

Longitud FEM. AL BF



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

21.48 ‐ PC TO‐838 LÓPEZ SERGIO, LUCÍA 09 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

20.73 ‐ PC ET CM‐60026LÓPEZ LÓPEZ, ÁNGELA 09 PDM MADRIDEJOS

17.54 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025MONROY ESQUINAS, SALMA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

15.15 ‐ PC CR‐352 CAÑADAS MORALES, ROSARIO 09 EMA LA SOLANA

14.26 ‐ PC TO‐772 GALICIA MARTIN, TERESA HELENA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

13.53 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025SUÁREZ SEVILLA, LUNA 10 PDM MADRIDEJOS

10.44 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025DOS SANTOS RAFAEL DE LA CRUZ, DANIELA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

10.37 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025MALDONADO MARTÍN, NEREA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025BAZI , SAFAA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026FERNÁNDEZ ACEVEDO, ADRIANA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025GÓMEZ GALÁN, INÉS 10 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025MORATINO OCHOA, ELISA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025SANCHEZ‐CHIQUITO RABASCO, CARLA 09 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

22.36 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025ORTEGA NÚÑEZ, VERÓNICA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

13.89 ‐ PC ET CM‐60025MONROY ESQUINAS, ELENA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60022ARAQUE IVORRA, IRENE 11 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60026CASTILLO ZINGBE, TIKA AMANDA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025CONTENTO MORENO, CARLA 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60022DELGADO VICO, RAQUEL 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025EDDAOURI , CHAIMAE 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025FRÍAS GONZÁLEZ, CARMEN 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DÍAZ, LUZ 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025MÁRQUEZ SÁNCHEZ, NORA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60022MENDOUB , OMAIMA 12 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60022PASCUAL TÉBAR, ELENA 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60026RAMÍREZ MORENO, LUCÍA 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025RUIZ ROSALES, ÁNGELA 11 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ MEGÍA, CRISTINA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ‐TEMBLEQUE GALLEGO, AINHOA 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025TENORIO JIMÉNEZ, INÉS 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025TOUGUANI , YASMINE 12 C.P.EVANGELISTA‐CP EVANGELISTA

ET CM‐60025YAAGOUB , YASMÍN 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025ZAMORANO YUSTE, VALERIA 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

27.26 ‐ PC TO‐650 DIAZ PINACHO, CELIA 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

24.79 ‐ PC TO‐407 RODRIGUEZ GALVEZ, ARIADNA 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

21.07 ‐ PC TO‐314 LAO MONTORO, DIANA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

20.49 ‐ PC TO‐758 HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN, INÉS 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60025ALONSO MARTÍN, AMALIA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60022ÁLVAREZ GÓMEZ‐CORNEJO, ÁNGELA 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

5x80m FEM. AL IF

Disco (800g) FEM. CF

Disco (800g) FEM. IF

Disco (1kg) FEM. LF



ET CM‐60022ÁLVAREZ GÓMEZ‐CORNEJO, JULIA 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60022ARAQUE IVORRA, IRENE 11 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60025AYUSO MARTINEZ DE LA CASA, CARLA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60026BLANCO ORTEGA, SARA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60024CALCERRADA MORA, CAYETANA 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025CASTILLO TOLOSA, MARÍA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60026CASTILLO ZINGBE, TIKA AMANDA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025CERRILLO SERRANO, EVA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025CID CORRALES, AMANDA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025CONTENTO MORENO, CARLA 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025CORRALES REDONDO, CARLA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025DE LEÓN SAIZ, SOFÍA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025DELGADO MARTÍN, JIMENA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60026DÍAZ SÁNCHEZ, MARÍA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60024DORADO RUBIO, IRENE 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60024ECHEVERRÍA RUBIO, VEGA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025EDDAOURI , CHAIMAE 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025ESPINOSA BASTANTE, DIANA 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60024ESTÉVEZ SERRANO, ROCÍO 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60024FERNÁNDEZ MONJA, VALERIA 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025FERNÁNDEZ RUBIO, LUCÍA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60022FERNÁNDEZ SÁNCHEZ, ISABEL 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

TO‐822 FERNANDEZ VILLAR, MARIA 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025FIMIA PÉREZ, EMMA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025Flores Yuste, Telma 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025FRÍAS GONZÁLEZ, CARMEN 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026GALICIA MARTIN, VICTORIA MARIA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DÍAZ, LUZ 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025GARCÍA GÓMEZ, JULIA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60022GARCÍA MADERO, NATALIA 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ VILLAMOR, CLAUDIA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025GONZÁLEZ BAIRÁMOVA, NOELIA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

TO‐238 GONZALEZ MERINO, ARIADNA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60024GUTIÉRREZ FEITO, VALERIA 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60026GUTIÉRREZ VALERO, CAYETANA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025HERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ, LAURA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60022HIDALGO MATEO, CARMEN 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

TO‐76 JIMENEZ VARGAS, ADRIANA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐847 LAFUENTE GARRIDO, VALERIA 12 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60022LÓPEZ NÚÑEZ, AMELIA 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

M‐31077 LOPEZ ROPERO, LUCIA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60022MARÍN SOSA, JIMENA DEL PILAR 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025MÁRQUEZ SÁNCHEZ, NORA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐223 MARTIN RUIZ, ELLA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026MARTÍNEZ SÁNCHEZ, PAULA 11 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025MONROY ESQUINAS, ELENA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

CR‐413 MORENO CAMPILLO, MARTA 11 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60024MUÑOZ GARCIA, AMANDA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026MUÑOZ VICO, CECILIA 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

TO‐91 MUÑOZ‐ SERRANO, LUCÍA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025ONCINA CÓRDOBA, MELISA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO



ET CM‐60025ORTEGA NÚÑEZ, VERÓNICA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026PACHECO GARCÍA ABADILLO, MARTA 11 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60022PACHECO MOYA, UMA 11 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025PANTOJA ÚBEDA, ELORA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

TO‐373 PASCUAL GIJON, ALBA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025PÉREZ HUERTAS, LUCÍA 12 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ RIVERA, JARA 12 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

CR‐455 PINTO GARCIA DE LA REINA, ALBA 11 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60025PLEITE PÉREZ, CARLA 11 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025POSADA DELGADO, JULIA 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025PRADO GARCÍA, LLEDO 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60026RAMÍREZ MORENO, LUCÍA 12 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐695 RANZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA 11 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60026REDONDO MECO, IRENE 11 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025RICO ROMERO, MARTINA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ HERNÁNDEZ, DANIELA 11 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60024RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ, ALMA 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025ROJO PALENCIA, ALEJANDRA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024ROZALEN NOGUES, JULIA 11 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025SAN JUAN ROMERO, EMMA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60026SÁNCHEZ JUÁREZ, NOA 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ MEGÍA, CRISTINA 11 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ‐TEMBLEQUE GALLEGO, AINHOA 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60022SANTOS‐OLMO SIMÓN, CELIA 11 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60022SEVILLA AMARO, ELENA 12 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60024SIERRA VELLISCA, ARIADNE 12 CLUB ATLETISMO SESEÑA

ET CM‐60025TENORIO JIMÉNEZ, INÉS 11 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025VELASCO ZARAGOZA, VIOLETA 12 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025YAAGOUB , YASMÍN 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

ET CM‐60025ZAMORANO YUSTE, VALERIA 12 PDM MADRIDEJOS

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

TO‐802 ARTALEJO GARCÍA, RAQUEL 09 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60025BAZI , SAFAA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐836 BERNARDO PALOMO, JIMENA 10 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024CARBAJO SÁNCHEZ, AROA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

TO‐755 CARMENA ROJAS, LAURA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐542 CARNICERO CAÑADILLA, ALBA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐773 CUÑARRO ROBLES, ÁNGELA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐125 DEL RIO PEREZAGUA, LUCIA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60022DELGADO MORENO, IRENE 10 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60025DOS SANTOS RAFAEL DE LA CRUZ, DANIELA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025DURÁN MESA, LAURA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

TO‐185 ESCUDERO MACIAS, MARINA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026FERNÁNDEZ ACEVEDO, ADRIANA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

TO‐772 GALICIA MARTIN, TERESA HELENA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025GARCÍA DELGADO, AITANA 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60026GARCÍA GURUMETA, ELSA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026GARCÍA LATORRE, INÉS 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐529 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

4x100m FEM. AL CF



ET CM‐60024GARCÍA RUS, CARLA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

CR‐451 GARCÍA SANTOS OREJÓN, NURIA 10 EMA LA SOLANA

ET CM‐60022GARCÍA MUÑOZ CAÑADAS, BLANCA 10 EMA LA SOLANA

CR‐330 GOMEZ‐PIMPOLLO CAÑADAS, AINOHA 10 EMA LA SOLANA

TO‐127 GONZALEZ GAMONAL, ANA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026GONZÁLEZ GARCIA, ARAITZ 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐122 GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ, ADELAIDA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐123 HERNANDEZ HIDALGO, ELENA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60022 INTILLAQUE LÓPEZ, ALICIA 09 EMA LA SOLANA

TO‐712 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, IRENE 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026KONATE , AMINATA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025LAO MONTORO, MINERVA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐713 LAZARO GONZALEZ, ALBA 10 TRAININGREY 

TO‐838 LÓPEZ SERGIO, LUCÍA 09 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60024LUDEÑA MORA, ALEJANDRA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025MALDONADO MARTÍN, NEREA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

TO‐109 MARTIN BAUTISTA, AITANA 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐6110 MARTIN BAUTISTA, BERTA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026MARTÍN GÓMEZ, IRENE 10 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

TO‐678 MARTÍN VÁZQUEZ, ROCÍO 10 TRAININGREY 

ET CM‐60024MARTIN VEGA, SARA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐835 MARTÍNEZ MORA, NATALIA 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐810 MINAYA ALONSO, ADRIANA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60024MOLERO MONTES, BLANCA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025MORATINO OCHOA, ELISA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60025MORENO GÓMEZ, JULIA 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐737 MUGICA CULEBRAS, AINARA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026MUÑOZ ALCOLEA, MARTA 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60024MUÑOZ MARTÍNEZ, JIMENA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐119 NICOLAU PEREZ, LAURA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐357 ONTALBA ASCANEO, JACQUELINE 10 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐490 PAZ NOGUERO, CLAUDIA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐220 PEREA CORRAL, REBECA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐400 PEREZ FIGUEROA, CELIA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025PINEL SÁNCHEZ, LEIRE 10 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

CR‐349 REINOSO MARTINEZ, NAYARA 10 EMA LA SOLANA

TO‐145 RIVERA GUERRA, CELIA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐705 ROJO PALENCIA, CLAUDIA 10 TRAININGREY 

TO‐651 ROMO MARTIN, ANGELA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60024RUIZ CAÑAS, NATALIA 09 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026SÁNCHEZ LORENZO, SELENE 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025SANCHEZ‐CHIQUITO RABASCO, CARLA 09 CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PUEBLA DE MONT

ET CM‐60022SÁNCHEZ‐MIGALLÓN LÓPEZ, CELIA 09 EMA LA SOLANA

TO‐254 SANTOS QUERENCIAS, IRENE 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025SCHIRMANN ABRANTES, SARAH 09 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025SERRANO MARTÍNEZ, ARIADNA 09 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60026SOMOLINOS MORENO, ALISON 09 U.D.A. TALAVERA

CR‐347 VELACORACHO GOMEZ, CELIA 09 EMA LA SOLANA

TO‐403 VELASCO MARTIN, ELENA 10 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026VIZCAÍNO HERNANZ, OLALLA 10 U.D.A. TALAVERA



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

CR‐138 ARTESERO TORRES, LAURA 07 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60025BENITO GÓMEZ, ÁNGELA 07 AYTO. ESCALONA

ET CM‐60025CALERO HIGUERAS, CARLA 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐84 CARRASQUILLA DÍAZ, JARA MARÍA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025DEL PRADO MARTÍN, LUCÍA 07 AYTO. ESCALONA

TO‐218 DÍAZ RODRÍGUEZ, ADRIANA 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

CR‐141 DONADO LEÓN, CARLA 07 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

ET CM‐60026ENCINAS HERNÁNDEZ, ARANCHA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐5734 EXPOSITO DE ARAUJO, AROA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025FERNÁNDEZ FRAILE, LAURA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐816 FERNANDEZ VALIENTE, AITANA 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐742 FLORES YUSTE, CARLA 08 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

TO‐82 GALLEGO GARCIA, CELIA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐823 GARCÍA ALCAIDE, NATALIA 07 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐324 GARCÍA GARCÍA, ELISA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

ET CM‐60025GARCIA HIDALGA, ROSA MARIA 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025GARCÍA NAVA, ESTELA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐614 GARCÍA PÉREZ, MARINA 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐81 GONZALEZ MARTIN, LUCIA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐80 GONZALEZ MARTIN, LYDIA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐758 HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN, INÉS 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

CR‐218 HIDALGO MATEO, LUCÍA 07 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

TO‐83 JEREZ ALONSO, MARIA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

CR‐137 LADERAS BELLON, MARIA 07 VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  ‐ SISTEMAS VALCOM

TO‐314 LAO MONTORO, DIANA 08 CD PASTOR POETA (OCAÑA)

TO‐133 MAGAÑA GARCÍA, INÉS 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐641 MARTIN DE LA HERRERA, CLARA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60026MARTIN FERNÁNDEZ‐PACHECO, NATALIA 08 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60024MONJE QUERENCIAS, PAULA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025MORALES TOFIÑOS, MARINA 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

TO‐743 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, SARA 08 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60025PINERO GUTIÉRREZ, IRENE 07 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025RODRÍGUEZ GÓMEZ, LUCÍA 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60025SALLES PERALTA, ESTELA 07 AYTO. ESCALONA

TO‐595 SANCHEZ CASTRILLO, ANGELA 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

ET CM‐60025SÁNCHEZ CHICOTE, AITANA 08 AYTO. ESCALONA

TO‐5735 SANCHEZ MANZANARES, NOELIA 07 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐303 SÁNCHEZ SÁNCHEZ, MARTA 07 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

ET CM‐60024TARIFI SHEIKHA, AYLA 08 UNICAJA BANCO‐ C.A.TOLEDO

TO‐839 VALLÉS FARALDO, ALEJANDRA 08 U.D.A. TALAVERA

ET CM‐60026ZAMORANO CORTÉS, ALBA 07 AYTO. ESCALONA
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